A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE 2021-22 BUDGET.

Whereas, the City Commission has previously adopted the 2021-22 Budget pursuant to Resolution No. 201-2021; and

Whereas, the City Commission desires to amend the budget; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. In accordance with Section 166.241, Florida Statutes, the budget adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 201-2021 is hereby amended as more particularly described as follows:

Org	Object	Description Item 1	Increase/Decrease	Amount				
General Fund								
00132700	329055	Revenues: Fire: Event – Overtime Total General Fund Revenues	Increase	26,515 26,515				
00152703	414000	Expenditures: Overtime Total General Fund Expenditures	Increase	26,515 26,515				
Item 2								
General Fund								
00130000	366900	Revenues: Contributions Total General Fund Revenues	Increase	1,658 1,658				
00153005	464100	Expenditures: Other Capital Equipment Total General Fund Expenditures	Increase	1,658 1,658				
Item 3								
General Fund								
00130000	271200	Revenues: Reappropriated Total General Fund Revenue	Increase	7,300 7,300				
00152402	464100	Expenditures: Other Capital Equipment Total General Fund Expenditures	Increase	7,300 7,300				

Item 4

Water/Sew	ver Fund							
		Revenues:						
40230000	337358	SWFWMD Grant-McIntosh	Increase	429,675				
		Total Water/Sewer Fund Revenues		429,675				
		Expenditures:						
40257802	491000	Capital Projects	Increase	429,675				
		Total Water/Sewer Fund Expenditu	ires	429,675				
Item 5								
Fleet Repla	Fleet Replacement Fund							
		Revenues:						
51030000	337358	Reappropriated	Increase	24,716				
		Total Fleet Replacement Fund Reve	enues	24,716				
		Expenditures:						
51056600	464000	Vehicles/Equipment	Increase	22,323				
51056300	464000	Vehicles/Equipment	Increase	2,393				
		Total Fleet Replacement Fund Expe	enditures	24,716				

Section 2. In accordance with Section 189.016, Florida Statutes, the City Clerk shall post this resolution on the City's website within five days of its adoption, which shall remain on the City's website for two years.

Section 3. This resolution shall be effective as of October 1, 2021.

Adopted by the City Commission on April 11, 2022.

On file

Rick Lott Mayor-Commissioner

ATTEST:

On file _____

Kerri J. Miller City Clerk

Approved as to form and correctness:

On file

Kenneth W. Buchman City Attorney